
Office of the Secretary 
Service Date 

October 19, 2016 

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF INTERMOUNT AIN GAS COMP ANY TO 
CHANGEITSRATESANDCHARGESFOR 
NATURAL GAS SERVICE IN THE STATE 
OF IDAHO 

) 
) CASE NO. INT-G-16-02 
) 
) NOTICE OF PARTIES 
) ____________ ) 

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the following are parties to this proceeding. Unless 

otherwise notified, service in this matter need be made only upon and to the following parties and their 

representatives at the addresses given below: 

INTERMOUNTAIN GAS COMPANY: 
(Exhibit Nos. 1-100) 

COMMISSION STAFF: 
(Exhibit Nos. 101-200) 

NOTICE OF PARTIES 1 

Michael P. McGrath 
Director - Regulatory Affairs 
Intermountain Gas Company 
PO Box 7608 
Boise, ID 83 707 
E-Mail: mike.mcgrath@intgas.com 

Ronald L. Williams 
Williams Bradbury, PC 
1015 W. Hays Street 
Boise, ID 83701-83702 
E-Mail: ron@williamsbradbury.com 

Karl Klein 
Sean Costello 
Deputy Attorneys General 
Idaho Public Utilities 

Commission 
472 W. Washington (83702) 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0074 
E-mail: karl.klein@puc.idaho.gov 

sean.costello@puc.idaho.gov 



COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP 
ASSOCIATION OF IDAHO: 

(Exhibit Nos. 201-300) 

NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS: 
(Exhibit Nos. 301-400) 

IDAHO CONSERVATION LEAGUE 
AND THE NW ENERGY COALITION: 
(Exhibit Nos. 401-500) 

NOTICE OF PARTIES 2 

Brad M. Purdy 
Attorney at Law 
2019 N. 17th Street 
Boise, ID 83702 
Email: bmpurdy@hotmail.com 

Edward A. Finklea 
Executive Director 
Northwest Industrial Gas Users 
545 Grandview Drive 
Ashland, OR 97520 
E-mail: efinklea@nwigu.org 

Chad M. Stokes 
Tommy A. Brooks 
Cable Huston LLP 
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97204-1136 
E-mail: cstokes@cablehuston.com 

tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

Electronic Copies Only: 
Michael C. Creamer 
Givens Pursley LLP 
E-mail: mcc@givenspursley.com 

Benjamin J. Otto 
Idaho Conservation League 
710 N. 6th Street 
Boise, ID 83 702 
E-mail: botto@idahoconservation.org 

F. Diego Rivas 
NW Energy Coalition 
1101 81h Avenue 
Helena, MT 59601 
E-mail: diego@nwenergy.org 



THE AMALGAMATED SUGAR CO. LLC: 
(Exhibit Nos. 501-600) 

SNAKE RIVER ALLIANCE: 
(Exhibit Nos. 601-700) 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES: 
(Exhibit Nos. 701-800) 

NOTICE OF PARTIES 3 

Peter Richardson 
Gregory M. Adams 
Richardson Adams PLLC 
515 N. 27th Street 
Boise, ID 83 702 
E-mail: peter@richardsonadams.com 

greg@richardsonadams.com 

Scott Dale Blickenstaff 
The Amalgamated Sugar Company LLC 
1951 S. Saturn Way, Suite 100 
Boise, ID 83 702 
E-mail: sblickenstaff@amalsugar.com 

Ken Miller 
Snake River Alliance 
223 N. 6th St., Suite 317 (83702) 
PO Box 1731 
Boise, ID 83701 
E-mail: kmiller@snakeriveralliance.org 

Andrew J. Unicker, Maj, USAF 
AFLOA/JACE-ULFSC 
139 Barnes Dr., Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403 
E-mail: Andrew.unsicker@us.af.mil 

Lanny L. Zieman 
Natalie A. Cepak 
Thomas A. Jernigan 
Ebony M. Payton 
AFLOA/JA-ULFSC 
139 Barnes Dr., Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403 
E-mail: lanny.zieman. l@us.af.mil 

N atalie.cepak.2@us.af.mil 
Thomas.jernigan.3@us.af.mil 
Ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil 



YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that all testimony and exhibits in Case No. INT-G-16-02 

must comport with the requirements of Rule 231 and 267 of the Commission's Rules of Procedure. 

IDAPA 31.01.01.231 and 267. 

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that service of discovery, testimony, and exhibits among 

the parties is to be accomplished by electronic mail to the email addresses reflected above pursuant to 

Rule 63. IDAPA 31.01.01.063. 

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that when filing discovery with the Commission, the 

parties shall provide either an original and three copies, or an electronic copy to the Commission 

Secretary per Rule 61. IDAPA 31.01.01.06.02. 

DATED at Boise, Idaho this / qrli day of October, 2016. 

NOTICE OF PARTIES 4 


